g geer
Decieion No. wibOQ

BEFORE THE RATLROAD COMMISSION OF TEE STATE.OF CALIFCRNIA
Tn the Matter of the Applicstion of XKEY . )
SYSTEM, a corporation, for authority to
establish pormsnent rates for forxry bhoat Application

)
)
service between San Francisco and Treasure ) No. 21783
Islamd and Qakland and Treasure Islsnd. )

DONAHUE, RICHARDS & EAMLIN, by Frank S. Richards, for Koy
System, Applicant. ,

T?. G. DIFFERPING, for Oskland Chamber of Commerce.

WALTER A. ROEDE, for San Framcisco Chamber of Commorce.

JOEN J.'owoom-:, City Attorney, DION HOLM, Assistant City

Attorney, and PAUL BECK for the City snd County of
San Francisco.

WRIGHT & WRICET & LARSON, for the Golcon Gate Internstional
Exposlition Company. .

F. B. FERNEOFF, City Attorney, and VALTER W. COOPER, Public
Utilitles Expert, for the City of Oakland.

TECMAS CARLSON, City Attorney, for the City of Richmoné.

C. W. WEITE, City Attorney, for the City of Hayward.

R. N. RICEARDS, City Attornmey, for the City of Pledmont.

A. L. COLE, City Attormey, for the City of San Loandro.

E. ALBERT GEORGE, City Attorney, for the City of Alameda.

FRED C. HUTCHINSON, City Attorney, JOEN D. PHIILIPS, Assistant
City Attorney, CEESIER FISK, Assistant City Mammager, for
the City of Berkeleye.

ALICE MAY BAKER, for San Francisco City & County Federation of
Women's Clubs. .

MRS. JOSEPH GALLAGHER, for the San Franclsco Women's Chomber
of Commerce.

YRS. JOSEPH GARRY, for Californila Parent-Teachers Assoclation,
2nd District.

PAUL PITMAN, for Sen Francisco Public Schoolse
T. Z. DE LAP, for the City of EL Cerrito.

HELIER, WHITE and MC AULIFFE, Attormeys, by LLOYD W. DINKELSPIEL,
for the California Toll Bridge Authority. '

E. C. LUCAS and JOEN A. MAATA, for the Pacific Greyhound Lines,
Interested party.

HARRY A. BOLLES, for the Commandant of 12th Naval District.

e




I. S. SEATTUCK, for the Exposition Company.
CARL SUNDBERG, for the Gray Lime, Inc.

WAKEFTELD, COMMISSIONER:

_ SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

In this supplemental application Kéy System has applied
for suthority to estadblish revised passenger rates for ferry boat
service between San Francisco and Qakland on the one hand and
Tressure Island on the other. Public hearing was hold at San Franclsco
on December 15, 1938, at which time tho matter was ‘:‘Sub_mitted.

The history of this proceeding to date has been brilefly
as follows. In an interim oi-der (Decistion No. %0769, datod'April
11, 1938), this Commission awthorized the es‘cablisbment and'operation :
by Xey System of a ferry boat service for an exporimental poeriod of
90 days for the tramsportation of passengers between doth San Franclsco
and Treasure Islsnd and the Odkland Pier Terminal of the Key Sysbeni'
and ?Ereasure Island. In o supplemental application‘fi,led by Xey Sys=tem
on April i, 1938, applicant stated that such limited operative right
did not permit it to meet its finsmclal and other ‘commitme@.nts necos~
caxy to provide this service to the Iélmd. Thereupon, the Commission,
in 1¢s First Supplemental Order in this Matter (Decislon No:.- 30816,
dated April 25, 19%28), extonded the time limlt of the certiflcate to
epply throughout the so=-called Pre~Exposition and the Exposition
periods, such certificate to terminate December 31, 19%9.  The fares
1nitially charged were established temporarily at a flat 25 cents
round trip with no reduction for children. )

In the instant application £4led December 5, 1938, appli-
cant alleges that the lowest rate which it can falrly and réaéonably

charge henceforth amd to apply during thga Ea:position period 1s that

-2-




(1)

ol 10 cents ono way with $ cents for children, ' anc requesting
authorlity to Immediately reduce iLt:s oxisting ratos o such level.

A review of the ovidonce inmtroduced at the hearing follows herowith.
It deals In turm with appllcant's proposod Exposltion service, tho
cozts taoreol, the volume of traffic anticipatod, tho proposed ratos
and resultant revenuez, and the poslition of certalin Interosted groups
anc commnitlies in the matter. |

Applicant Lfirst stated that In ths devolopment of its pro-
gram threo fundamental princliples were observedﬁ first, that the rate
chould be as low as poscidble; szecondly, that there should be parity
in the ratos from oach sido of tze bay; and, thirdly, that there
should be an adequacy of service. B3oth the quallty of tho. service
t0o bo offered and the rates proposed by spplicant were formulated
and approved by a Joint Cormitteo crcated to handle all Exposition
transportation matters. Thls Cormittee, referred to hereinaflter as
the Joint cOmmittequ) consists of six mexbors, throo of whom ropre~
“sent tho Xey Systom, and three the San Francisco Bay Exposition (a
corporation herolinafter reforred to zs the Exposition company) »

Tho plan of service which applicant proposes and for which
the coats and rates wero devcxdped calls for: (1) the oporation of &
forry service from the San Franciseo Forry Building to slips on the
west side of Tressuro Island; (2) the operation of a ferry service
from the Oakland Pler Terminal of the Key System in the East Zay
to forry slips on the ocast side of Treasure Island; and (3) tho

provision of an electric traln service on a 20—m1nut¢ headway over

(1) Childron 6 years of ago and over, but under 13 years of age,
one-way fare 5 cents. Childron under & yoars of age will be
carried froe when accompanled by an adult passenger paying s
Lfare, ozcont that no moro than “wo such children will de 30
carried.

The. Joint Cormittoo consizted of Wm. P. Day, Director of Werks
of the Exposition, Chalrman; Loster Ready, Consuliing Engineox
Tor tho Exposition; and I. S. Shattuck, Chief of Transportation
ol tho Exposition; Wm. P. St. Sure, Vico President of Xoy Systom:
Richard Sachce, Consulting Engineer of Koy System; and B. W.
Campboll, Transportation Engineer ol Key Syasten.

e




each of the six Interurban lines which Key System now operstes in
the East Bay area. The ferry service contemplates headways of vary-
ing frequencies, dut a3 low as T minutes on days of pesk travel.
The train service will be interspersed between the regular transbay
Trains which at that time will be operating over the San Franciszco-
Ogkland Bay 3ridge. The so~called Exposition trains will operate to
the Koy System Pier Terminal where they will provide a connection
with the ferrios for Treasure Island.

Applicant Introduced a cost study to show that the estimated

expense of rendering this transportation service would amount to

$2,9l;.’.;.,000.(‘3> Cortain of the expenses, namely, maintenance of way,

A. ZESTINATE OF EXFENSES
e - 'Key-§ystem Roll .Service
. - Yaintenance of Vway .& Structures $ 105,000
2. Maintenance of Eqiipment 90,000
z. Power 150,000
« Conducting Transportation
g.. PlatforT;: Labor $ 268 ,800 1
o Nisce ansportation Expense 150,000 Q,000
S« Traffic Expenses J.Lo:ooo
o. General & Misc. Expense 200,000
T. Wisc. Ex. (Rall Operation)
Additionsl items ineluding "J"
Fare Boxesg, Train Control Valves,
addltional service on Berkeley-
College Avenue Line 0,000
Sub-total, Train Service )
8e Taxes, Including unemploymen :
nsurance, old age pension, otce. 95,000
9« Rentals - Rental of new cars, shop &

general office facilitles, eotc. ,000
Sub~total P, »
Koy System Ferxry Service
»

Boat Crews; ifuel, water and supplies ,630 000
Eridge tenders, collectors % misc. 2mployess 120,000
Yalntensnce % rchablilitation of ferry steamers 200,000
Rental of Sen Frarcisco Ferry Bldg. slip &
walting room facilities 62,500
Rehsdilitation of terminal facllities 17,000
Insurance 85,000
Severance Wage applicable to Zxposition operation 2,500
Rental of ferry steamers 17,500

Miscoellaneocus Expense

L. - -ilscellaneous - Includes changes on track,

signals, etc. L 0.
Total Expense . .

>

e




naintenance of equipment, power, etc., were .e'stimated for the year
1939 upon the baslis of the company's 1937 experience and worée prorated
on a car mile basis betweon the ’crbnsbay service to be opersted over
the bridge and that to be operated for the Exposition. Applicant

stimates that the total car miles operated im 1939 will be L., 600,000,
of which 1,800,000 should be assigned to the Exposition service and
2,800,000 assizned to the rogular tramsbay train service. Other
oxpenses, especially those rolating to boat and tralin crews, were
subject to close estimate Inasmuchr as the number of bBoats and the
train and car miles were knovn. These oxpenses were diroctly charge-
able to the Expositioniservice. ZExpenditures for money cnangers,
turnstile operators and other memboers of the terminal staffs on the
Ieland, at the Pler, and at San Francisco were also directly charge-
able o the Exposition service. Other costs, suck as traffic depar»t-‘
zont expensec, additional 1liability insurance, etc. could only be
estimatéd.

The snticipated rovenuo from the ‘Exposition_sbrvico is set
at $3,026,700 to be derived from passengers carried by the Zast Bay
electrié trains and from passengers transported by the ferrlies. It
is proposéd to charge the exlsting local East Eay Transit Company's
zone fares on the Exposition trains, namely, 10 cents cash or 7
tokens for 50 cents (7-1/74). This includes uwniverssl transfer 4o
and frc;ﬁ-any of the local street car lines or bussés of the East Bay
Transit Company within the zone. In addition the exlisting fare zomne
for Exposition traffic on the Lnterurbsn trains will be oxtended to
inc‘.‘.ud& the Key System Pier. The proposed ferry fares have already
been noted.
In estimating the revenuc cortaln assumptilions as to the

traffic vo;.ume wore necessary. The appllcant Lirst aasmed & mass
trans_borta'cion novement of ’13, 500,000 passengers, of waich 5 por cent,

or 675,000, are expected to use the motor coach faclilitlies and 95

e




por cent, or 12,825,000, are expected to use the Xey Systom"spgcial
train and ferry service. OF this latter group, 1t 1i:s ectimated that
40 per cont, or 5,130,000, will originate in the East Bay area and

60 por cent, or 7,695,000, will originate in Sen Francisco. By
applying its averagé local faro to the 5,130,000 passengers expected
to originate in the Bast Bay area and making adjustmént for tronzfeors
there 1z obtained a swu of $L61,700 which 1s crodited to the Expo-
sition train service. At the one~way rato of 10 cents applied to

the 12,825,000 persons expected to use the ferries, the ferry revenus
wi1ll be $2,565,000 which, combined with the %l61,700 credited to the
traln service, yilelds a total of $3,026,700. 'I’his‘ reveonue oxceeds
the estimated operating expensos noted above of $2, 9lly,000 vy $82,700.
Tals latter sum constitutes applicant's estimated profit. This ozti~
mate, however, makes no allowance on the one hand for the reducéd
children's faresz, nor on the other hand, for any potential revenues
from concessions. During the operation of its ?re-—Emoéi‘bibn SOD-
vice, namely, from the commencement of operation in April, 1938, to
November 15, 1938, applicxt incurred a loss of $27,000.

T is the Intention of applicant to put the proposed'faré
structure Iinto e¢ffect Immedliately upon the amthority being granted.
Eowever, the east slip on Treasure Island which will be used Iin the
service to the ZEast Bay will not become avalilable for operation
until one week before the Exposition opens.

In the matter of reduced fares for school children appli--
cant stated that, although the proposed one-way rate of 5 cents
would be the basic rate, it was the plan of the Joint Committes
that thereo would Be certalin days devoted to school childﬁen vaen.
reduced fares would be offered. Specisl tariffs will be filed for
this purpose. The arrangemonts for zuch roduced rates on cértain‘

days will be made by the Joint Committee working-in conjunction with

-6~




the Special.Evonta Commlttes of the Expozition.

During the course of the hearing the question was malsed
as to the Zeasibllity of establishing a sliding scale of rates 4in
Lieu of the basic rate of 10 cents one way, the object of such
sliding scale being to permit the fare to be, in offect, tuned to
Tho volume of traffic, rising when traffic feoll and falling as traffic
ro3e. -Applicant opposed the adoption of an sutomatic 3liding scale,
stating that in its opiniom the 1ife of the Exposition (288 days)
was €00 short to oxperimont with a fluctueting rate; that the ostie
mateos of total atiendance or the numbor that will moke ﬁso of the
mass transportation facilities is of necessity an uncertain quantity;
that the attendance at the Exposition will be subjoct to periodical
fluctuations with possible short peaks and pronounced valloys; that
it 1s dLflicult to say frop-week to week or Irom month to month what
the mass transportation traffic is goling to ve: and that 1t would, be
contrary to the best intorests of the Exposition and tho public to
have a rate that would fluctuate up or down In »elatlion to tho

fluctuating attendance.

In support of its position applicant pointed out that both

it and the Exposition Company were satisfiod with +the proposed 10-
cent basic fare but that Lif, from time to time, any of the commmities
in the Bay area or any associations had any Information that they
dosired to bring vefore the Committes, the latter would be glad to
consider 1t. Applicant also expressed the bolief that 41t 1s nore
desirable to sdjust the fares as conditions develop than to attempt

to ostimate In advance all the factors thst would bear uponm such a

scale,.




In snswer to the question as to whether applicant would
cozme before the Comslssion Lfor an incroase Iin fares in ¢asoe 1t
developed that the traffic was materially less than that contomplated
in the estimatos, applicant stated that 1t wéuld stand on Lts prosent
rate proposal. It oxpressed beliel that Lts proposed fares wero the
proper charges, and added that it dld not contemplate at thiz time
coming ‘to the Commission to ask for a higher rate. A% tho same time,
however, appllcant indicated, on the one hand, thaﬁ 1t would not want
to take a loss and, on the other hend, that il the traffic were much
in éxcess of the estimates there misht be Justification for a roduc-
tion In the faro, elither ordered by‘tho Commission or inde voluntarily.

‘ The application by Koy System for tho lo-cept basié fare
was supportod by the Board of MNanagement of the‘Ezposition Conmpany,
resolution to that effect being attached to the applicatioq.(é)

Represontatives of OQalkland, Richmond, E1 Corrito, and
Serizoley appeerod in support of the application. A vital Intorost

wag expressed in the retention of & parity of rates between botha

sides of the Bay.

(4) The resolution roads as follows:

"WEEREAS, the Koy System Lic about to f£ile a petltion with
the RgllXroad Commission of the State of Callifornia to reduco
the rate of faro betweon Sm Francisco and Treasure Island and
Oakland and Troasure Island on its ferry boat service so that
during the Exposition period the fare shall be ten cents (10¢)
each way except that a one-half fare, or five conts (5¢), eack
way shall be meintained for children from six (6) to twelve
(12) years of age, and 30 that children under six (6) years of
age shall be carried free; and

"WHEREAS, this corporation is advised that the Rd lroad
Cozmission would appreclate an expression of opinion frow thiz
corporation on the rates s0 proposed;

"NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this corporation,
the San Franclsco Zay Exposition, heredy approves the rates so
proposed as satisfactory to 1t;

YAND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that & copy of thlis resclue
vion duly certifiod by the Secretary or Assistant Secretary
of thls corporatlion be furnished to the Xey System for such
use Iin comnection with the hoearing defore the Ral lroad Commis-
3ion on 1ts petition as the Key System may be advisod.Y

==




A ropresentative of the C4.ty and County of San I‘rancisco
introduced the Lol 1ow.x.ng short statoment ...ett.mg forta the pos.s.t.a.on.

of San Francisco in the matter:

M. San Francisco does not ovject to the prépoéed rate
of 10 cents ror adults, amd 5 cents for children cach -way.

: 2. Sam Francisco has no objection to a parity of rates
" from San Franclisco tec Treasure Island and from Oskland to
Trogsure Island.

"3. The position of San Francisco 4s that no infommsation
as to the number of people who will go by thelr automobile or
the ferry is avallable at this time. It bellieves that within
60 to 90 days after tho opening of the Expo-sition a clearer
determination can be made Iif the presently proposed lO~cent .
rate then in effect can be reduced. Therofore, my roqest
would be that the joint committee on transportation of the :
Exposition Company examine into the possioilit.:.e.., at that time
with the City and County of San Franclsco and other intorested
parties, so that 1f rates can be reduced thoy will be reduced
expeditiously. In the meantime the Commission. should.retain .
Jurisdiction. '

"}, If the proposed rates be proved wnprofitadle to tho
Koy System the committec referred to will expeditiously report :

to the Commission tho facts and the Key Route's suggestion as
to rates so as to avoid a loss.™

Applicant indicated that it concurred in this methold of
randling the question of future changes in the fare, and read into
The record a short statement to the effect that the City and County
or San Francﬂ.sco, as well as othor c.:.t.:.e.., and ﬂ.ntere ted pa.r't.aes
.,hould have the pr.x.v.;.lese of meoting with the .T oint Com:n:t.'c’cee f“om
time to time for the purpose of discussing Exposition trensportation
problems and.,féres. The Expos tion Company concurred. in this .sta'te-

mont .

Two witne'saes appeared on behalf of tue Califomid Coﬁgress

of Parents and Teachers and -the San Frameisco Public Schools, re-
spectively, reqw sting the adoptlion of & S-cont one-way. fare for
school childron with a S-cent rownd trip fare for those days set
aside for educational purposes. They éuggested ralsing the agé
1imit for ch‘ﬁ‘.ldrexl:y'a tickets from applicént's lé—year 11m2t to 18
yoars. This latter age would.include the high school students.

-

D




« o

It was estimated that the number of school children iIn the entire
San Francisco Zay ares w;ao would be affected by such a roeduction
in fare would be something In excess of & quarter of a million.

4 member of the Commission's Engineering Division{S) testi-
£led that, consider:ng the volume of service it 1s proposed to-operate,
the applicant'é estimate of §2,9ll,000 as the cost of providing the
service was w.tﬁhin reasonoble limits. This conclusion was reached
after a study first, of the transportation requirements of thg Expo-
sitlon as sev Lorth Dy the representatives of tho Exposition Company,(s)'
ad secondly, of the Individual items of cost entering iLnto the esti-
mates. Te further testiffed that on the basis of this £inding and
the appllcant's anticipated traffic volume, the proposed 10~cent
fare would bé proper. This witness also explained that for Small
changes In the antlicipated volume of traffic there would be li"ttle
change in the expense to the company. Iowever, 1f one were to assume |
that the roalized traffic would be 50 per cent greater than the antici~
pated traffic, bo concluded that the round trlip ¢ost per passengér
would be between 13 and 1l cents. Tais wasz bazed upon the assumption
on the one hand, that tho applice.nt'é'proposed volume of ferry ok o
v:.ce(ﬂ could accomﬁodate this added traffic; dbut, on the other aand,
that the number of car miles In the Zast Bay would have to Yo ap-
rPreclsdly Increased, L.0., operate longer trains. It was also esti-
mated that If the traffic should decrease as much asz 50 per cent.
below that anticipated by the applicsnt the costs per passenger would
rise to approximately 19 cents each way or 38 cents round trip. This

estimate, likewise, assumed no change in the quality of the ferry

(5)
(6) A proliminzry snalysis of the transportation requirements for

the Exposition was made by Lester Ready, Consulting Engineer,
and I. S. Shattuck, Chief of Transportation, of the Exposition.

(7) The applicant expects to maintaln seven boats in regular unse
plus two additional on peak dayse.

«10m=




® ®

servico or in tho number of trains to be oporated. The only zaving
erediteod to the operstion az a result of the reduced traffic wasz Iin
the reduction of the car milesz, l.e., fower cars and fare collectors
per train. The witness indicabted, however, that 4if one assumed that
the quallty of service were reduced through the operation of the
forries on a less frecuent headway or by the operation of Xey Piler
rainc from some contral station in Oakland only, instead of ower
eacn route as Is presently contemplated, the costs could bhe further
re&uéed with a consequent reduction in the one-way expense of 19 conts.
No estimates were made on this latter basis, however, as it was felt
any appraisal at this time of the volume of service to be operated
under such eventuallities was too conjectural to permit of the cost
estimates being siven much weight. The above ostimates of cost based
on a 50 per cont traffic incrosase and a 50 per cent traffic decrease,
rospectively, assumed that the East Bay fLare structure of 10 conts
cash or 7 tokens for 50 cents woulé remain constant and that all
benefits or burdens from such changes Iin patronage would accrue %o,

or ve lald against, thoe ferry patronage.

CONCLUSIONS:

A roview of thils rccord shows that, undor applicant’s plan
of opcration and accopting the ostimated revenues and expenses &nbidont
to the proposed service, if the ferry rates are based upon the lowest ’
lovel That can be justiflicd for that servico standing by itself, il.e.,
approximately 1S coents per round trip, and maintaining the present
, rall rates, the entire operation would be conducted at a lossd over
$700,000 for the fair period. Applicant's proposed plan of operation,
howevor, includes a transfor privilege between tho Key System- trains
and the Zast Bay Street Raflway which 4is not now afforded Key traffic.
The record further shows that 1f the rates on applicant!s Treasure |
Island ferry and rall operations were fixed Iindependent of cach other

and uwpon a remumorative basis, and again accepting applicantts esti-~ -

11—




mates of revenue, oxpenzes and traffic, there would have to be 2 sub-
stantlial Increasze in the rall rates, rosulting in a ono-way fare of
approximately 12 cents on the XKey System ZExposition tralins without
transier privileges to the lines of the East Zay Street Rallway, and
15 cents with such trensfer privileges.

The proposcd basic one-way fare of 10 cents for adults
and 5 cents for children appears to be reasonable upon the record in
this case. It Iz obvious, however, that Tthis fare structure rests
on coxrtaln assumptions as to the volumo of tho cervice to be rendered
and the volume of traffic. Althouzgh both of these factors are cone
jectural, the latter iz particularly zco as 4Lt involves not only the
problenm of estimating the total attendance at the Exposition, but
2lso that of determining the probable division between those using
thelir own cars and those using the- mass transportation faclilitles.

It follows, therefore, that the nroposed fare structure
Ls correct only LL the assumptions are correcs, and'oniy actual

experionce can determine thisz latter. Tor this reason szerious considere

ation was given at the hearing to ways and means of providing 3 sub-

soquent adjustment i the volume of traffic realized was different
from that anticipeted.

Two possible alternatives wore mentioned. One of these
involved the use of a slliding scale wheoredy the rates would fluctuato‘
on a procetermined bYaslis with changos in the volume of the tralfice.
Among the »ractical provlems hore faced, howcver, 15 the doterm;nation
of the rate of progrecccsion. Whore one of the'factors, L1.9., cozte,

Lz a constant, and the other, L.e., traffic volume, iz a variéble, the
detormination of a ccale is mathomatically feasidle. But wahere as in
the cacso at hand, both the costs and the traflfic volwro are variable

Id
e well ac the rolationzshin hetween them ) it %z Lmpossible to

(3) - From ths record now.avallable 1T is not practical .to lorecast the
volumo of the ftrain and ferry service that ultimatoly would be
operated chowld the patronage depart widely Lfrom the ectimates used herein.
The coervice to o rendoreld, if traffic {oll off groatly, would no doubt
depend upon the Exposition Company's views as to its minimum requirenments,
while 4if the trafflic greatly increased, 1t would depend upon the re-
sultant travel habits of the patronaze and the new peal requirenments
that might develop.




caleculate a scale. Othor objections to the uso of a predetermined

rate scale have already been listoed herein, but it might be noted

that the problems involved In forecasting, as of any glven dato, the
probavle abtendance cduring the balance of the Exposition, after due
allowonce for scasoral factors, 45 in itcelf a suvject for special |
study when the time comes. In view of theze limitations and the un-
certainties surrounding the operation it does not appear that a sliding
scale, as a'sho:t cut to rate adjustments, can be used with any ddgree
of »elisbility.

The second alternative lies In the sapproval of the proposed
rate structure, dbut sudbject to a reopening of the case at some lTuture
date after the Exposition has been in operation sufficiently long to
gauge the results and to test the accuracy of the basic assumptions.
Such a reconsideration might be initlated by any interested party.

At that time thero would be much more factual data availablé than‘is
prosently the case and whatever actlon was vhen deemed advisable
could be intelligently taken.

To expecdlte such reconsideration of the matter; applicant
should keep the records of L1ts Exposition service, both rail and ferry,
separate and distinet from those of Lts other operations. Such recérds
should chow, among other things: (1) the operating statistics, L.2e.,
car mlles, vecsels 4in service, vezsel hours, ferry passéhgera, total.
Zxposlition tralin passengors, number of transfer passengers using' )
Expositlion tralns, etc.; (2) the operating expenzes by accounts
separated as %o the Expozition train operation, the Zast Bay ferry

service and the San Francisco ferry service (with the prorate factors

where suck are used); and (%), the revenues by classes of service,

1.0., Exposition traln service, Zast Bay ferry service, San Franclsco

forry service and other.




As noted herelnabove, witnosses appeared on behalf of the
sckool children, entoring the request that school childronts fares
be set at 5 cents each way, with a further reduction to $ conts round
trip on special educatlional days. It was also requosted that the age
1izit for children be zet 2t 18 years. Applicént‘s offer of service

provides for the one=way rate of S cents for challdren up to and in-

cluding 12 years of age, with reoduced rates on speclal days. Applicantts

offer, however, does not comtemplate the l8~year limit om children?'s
fares. Among thoe assumptions implied by a reduction in rates for |
childron 1z that the l0-cont saving on the round trip will Induce twice
tho patronage, or, 1f this be not the case, the adult revenue will ¢arry
the difference. In the light ol the uncerialntles concerning the opof-
ation 1t does not appear that the age limit, as set by sppllcant,
should at this time be chm ged.

The record shows that the Exposition Company, the City and
County of San Francisco, as well as most of the East RBay ¢itles have
either urged thoe granting of this application or indicated that they
are not ooposed to thoe establishment of the proposed rates at thls
time, with the understanding that sny of the parties will be afforded
an opportunity to bring the matter of rates and service before the
Comxission sagain at a later date 1L it is deomed advisable to do so.

The matter of establishing rates for applicant's proposed
Troasure Island service precents a mumber of olements which are not
weually encountered in fixing rates for common carrler transportation
companies, such as the matter of establishing an equallty of rates
vhere two differont types of service are iavolved, with thelir accompany-
ing Qifferent costs of providing same; the short dursation of time that
this. service will be in operation; and the fact that estimtes are based
entirely upon judgment, wilth no actual cimllar operating condition to
expley s & gulide upon which to base such estimates.

“lde




® | _

In the 1light of all of these eloments, Lt 1s concluded that
applicont should be vermitted to place iInto effect the proposed rates
with a2 definite undorstanding that the Commission will keep in close
toueh with this situation, and as soom as actual Ligures are availéble
upon walch definite operating rosults can be detormined, the matter
will again De reviewed and If in tho opinion of the Commission formal
action shiould be taken, such 2 course will be followed; or, if any
of the Interosted partles desire £o bring tho mattor bofore the Con~
mission at any time, such request will receive profeorred attention.

Applicant, as noted hereinshove, will be expected to leep accurate

L
and detallod reccords of the operation which wlll be made availlable

to the Commissionts staff as well az other interested parties at all
times, and shall {ile monthly reports with the Commission setting

Torth the detailed information indicated.

Public hearing having been held in the above-entitled
procoeding and the matter beling now under submission and roady for
cecision,

IT IS EEZREBY ORDEEED that Koy Systeom be authorized to
9stablish and to £Zle in the manner Proseribed by this Commission's
rules, the schedule of fares betweon San Francisco and Treoasure Island
and betweon Oakland XKey Syzstem Pier Terminal and Ireazure Island asz
are set forth In Appendix "A" hereto, dut upon not less thmn two (2)
deys' notice to tials Commission and to “he Public.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that Key Systom shall maintain,
In conformity with the foregoing Opinion, a separate and dlstinet

record of Lts operating statistics, expenses, and rovenues rolating




To 1ts Exposition sexrvices, and shall f£ile monthly reports of tho
soxe with this Commlisslon not more than £ifteen (15) doys sfter the
close of each monthly period to which the record applios.

The offoctive date of this Order shall be five (S) days
frox the date hereof.

The foregoing Opinion and Order are hereby approved ond
ordered filed as the Opinion and Order of the Rallroasd Commission
of the State of Cd ifornia. |

Datel at San Framcizco, Californie, this 4('F%/7day of
Jaxaary, 1939, ' |

Commlssioners




APPENDIX “AM

Tarifs Naming Ono=way Fares To and From
Treasure Island

»ess Botwoen San Franclsco, Callfornia (Ferry Bulldinz via
direct forry service) and Troasure Islond ONE WAY eeeee 20

Betwooen Ooklend, Californic (Key System Plier Terminsl
via direct ferry service) and Treasure Islend ONE WAY.. 10£

Children undexr talrteen (13) years of age, oxcept
28 provided 4in Item (4), ONE WAY eccesceccccescoccccncss O5€

Children under six (6) years of age will be carried
free when accompanied by adult pasaenger paying o
fare, oxcept thet not more than two (2) such children
will be 30 carried.

Bagsage will not be checked or forwarded on fares
shown heroin.




